BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-144-100
Issue 7, September 1978
CORD REELS
2-, 3-, AND 5-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section describes the 2-, 3-, and 5-type
cord reels and their ordering information.
1.02 This section is reissued to add information
on the 5C cord reel and remove cord conductor
assignment figures.
2. PURPOSE
2.01 To provide components for use in special
telephone set installations in customer-owned
enclosures and in 750- and 2750-series telephone
sets, and in DESIGN LINE* telephone sets.
*Trademark of AT&TCo
3. ORDERING GUIDE
3.01 Order as follows:
● Reel, Cord, 2B
● Reel, Cord, 3B
● Reel, Cord, 3C
● Reel, Cord, 5A
● $Reel, Cord, 5C4
3.02 $The 2A (MD), 2C (MD), and 3A (MD) cord
reels are replaced by the 2B, 3C, and 3B
respectively. The 5B is also MD with no replacement.q
4. DESIGN FEATURES
4.o1 2B Cord Reel:
● 5-1/2 foot usable length KS-20219L1 cord
● For use with G-type handset
● Various mounting arrangements
● Split grommet and nut for use in cord
entrance hole or mounting panel.
4.02 3B Cord Reel:
● 5-1/2 foot usable length KS-20219L1 cord
● For use with G3-type handset
● Mounts flat to surface.
4.o3 3C Cord Reel: Same as for 3A and 3B
cord reels, except for use with TRIMLINE
telephone set or telephone sets equipped with the
G12A handset. Equipped with a H4DE cord.
4.o4 5A Cord Reel:
● 6 foot usable length H4DY cord
● For use with G15A or KIA handset
● Similar to 3-type reel except l-inch smaller
in diameter.
4.o5 *5C Cord Reel:
● 6-foot usable length
● Similar to 5A cord reel except equipped with
a H4EF cord
● For use with 911A1 and 2911A1 DESIGN
LINE telephone sets
● Latch mechanism prevents retraction of cord
during usage, latch is released on second
pull of cord.q
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-144-100
5. APPLICATION
5.01 213 Cord Reel: Custom installation.
5.02 3B Cord Reel: 750- and 2750-series
telephone sets.
5.o3 3C Cord Reel: TRIMLINE telephone
sets.
5.o4 5A, and +5C4 Cord Reel: DESIGN
LINE telephone sets.
5.o5 $Refer to individual set connection section
for cord reel lead colors and terminations.q
Fig. 1—$26 Cord Reel~
Fig. 3—$3C Cord Reel~
Page 2
i
1SS 7, SECTION 501-144-100
Fig. 4—5A Cord Reel Fig. 5—$5C Cord Reel~
Page 3
3 Pages